Johnson County, KS

Well:Thomas B I-4

Lease Owner:ST Petro

Town 0Oilfield Service,

(913) 837-8400

Inc.

Commenced Spudding:
03/06/2014

WELL LOG
Thickness of Strata Formation Total Depth
6 soil/clay 6
12 sandstone 18
76 shale 94
3 lime 97
4 shale 101
14 lime 115
8 shale 123
8 lime 131
6 shale 137
20 lime 157
19 sand 176
6 shale 182
24 lime 2086
49 sandy shale and shale 255
21 lime 276
14 shale 290
9 lime 299
18 shale 317
10 lime 327
4 shale 331
5 lime 336
44 shale 380
24 lime 404
8 shale 412
23 lime 435
4 shale 439
3 lime 442
5 shale 447
6 lime 453
7 shale 460
8 sandy shale 468
86 shale 554
6 sand 560
5 sandy shale 565
51 shale 616
5 lime 621
15 shale 636
5 lime 641
5 sand 646
4 sandy shale 650




Johnson County, KS Town Oilfield Service, Inc. Commenced Spudding:
Well:Thomas B I-4 (913) 837-8400 03/06/2014

Lease Owner:ST Petro

8 shale 658
3 lime 661
2 coal 663
7 shale 670
10 lime and shale 680
26 shale 706
2 lime 708
73 shale 781
7 sand 788
5 sandy shale 793
15 shale 808
2 lime 810
11 shale 821
5 sand 826
12 shale 838
2 sand 840
1 sand 841
10 core 851
6 shale 857
5 sand 862
37 shale 901
2 sandy lime 903
1 sandy lime 904
1 sand 9056
1 sandy lime 906
1 sand 907
3 sand 910
20 sandy shale 930

70 shale 1000-TD




Short Cuts

TANK CAPACITY

BBLS. (42 gal.) equals D’x.14xh
D equals diameter in feet.
h equals height in feet.

BARRELS PER DAY
Multiply gals. per minute x 34.2

HP equals BPH x PSI x .0004

BPH - barrels per hour
PSI - pounds square inch

TO FIGURE PUMP DRIVES

* D - Diameter of Pump Sheave
* d - Diameter of Engine Sheave
SPM - Strokes per minute

RPM - Engine Speed

R - Gear Box Ratio

*C - Shaft Center Distance

D - RPMxd over SPMxR
d - SPMxRxD over RPM
SPM - RPMXD over RxD
R - RPMXD over SPMxD

BELT LENGTH - 2C + 1.57(D + d) + (D-d)*

* Need these to figure belt length

WATTS
. = AMPS
TO FIGURE AMPS: VOLTS

746 WATTS equal 1 HP
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